

1821 Walden Office Square Suite #400
Schaumburg, Illinois, United States of America, 60173
(847) 404-2016

# **General Price List**

These prices are effective as of September 30, 2024:

The goods and services shown below are those we can provide to our customers. You may choose only the items you desire. However, any funeral arrangements you select will include a charge for our basic services and overhead. If legal or other requirements mean you must buy any items you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing on the statement we provide describing the funeral goods and services you selected.

#### Basic Services of Funeral Director, Staff and Overhead.....\$1300 - \$1,700

Our services include: conducting the arrangements conference; planning the funeral; consulting with family or clergy; shelter of remains; preparing and filing of necessary notices; obtaining necessary authorizations and permits; coordinating with the cemetery, crematory or other third parties. In addition, this fee includes a proportionate share of our basic overhead costs.

This fee for our basic services and overhead will be added to the total cost of the funeral arrangements you select. (This fee is already included in our charges for direct cremations, immediate burials, and forwarding or receiving remains.)

#### **Embalming**

Except in certain special cases, embalming is not required by law. Embalming may be necessary, however, if you select certain funeral arrangements, such as a funeral with a viewing. If you do not want embalming, you usually have the right to choose an arrangement that does not require you to pay for it, such as direct cremation or immediate burial.

Embalming\$375.00
Embalming of Autopsied Remains\$500.00
Embalming of Organ Donation Remains\$600.00
Other Preparation of the Body
Removal and Transfer of Remains to the Crematory\$350.00
***This is Included in the cost of either of our Cremation PackagesOutside of 50 miles radius is \$1.00 per mile for each mile more than 50 miles.***
Use of Staff for Viewing and Witnessing at the Crematory
If the family chooses, we provide the opportunity for a 30-minute viewing or witnessing of the start of the cremation.
Viewing\$400.00
This includes charges for basic body preparation, such as setting features, disinfecting and handling
Witnessing\$450.00

### **Forwarding of Remains to Another Funeral Home**

inside the crematory.

Our charge includes: basic services of a funeral director and staff; a proportionate share of overhead costs; removal of remains; preparation of remains, and local transportation...\$300.00

\*\*\*\*Outside of a fifty-mile radius, it is \$1.00 a mile for each mile more than 50 miles. \*\*\*\*\*

There is a limit of 50 attendees for a viewing or witnessing. Food and drinks are prohibited

#### **Receiving Remains from Another Funeral Home**

Our charge includes: basic services of a funeral director and staff; a proportionate share of overhead costs; care of remains; transportation of remains to funeral home, cemetery or crematory......\$300.00

\*\*\*\*Outside of a fifty-mile radius, it is \$1.00 a mile for each mile more than 50 miles. \*\*\*\*\*

Direct Cremations	.\$1	L,30	0.00 t	o \$1,7	00.00	

Our charge for a direct cremation (without ceremony) includes: basic services of funeral director and staff; a proportionate share of overhead costs; removal of remains: transportation to the crematory; necessary authorizations; cremation; a wooden urn, ten (10) copies of the death certificate and an alternative container.

If you want to arrange a direct cremation, you can use an alternative container. Alternative containers encase the body and can be made of materials like fiberboard or composition materials (with or without an outside covering.)

### The Traditional Cremation Package - \$1,300.00

This price includes the basic services of the funeral director and overhead, prompt arrival of our care team, transfer of the decedent to the crematory, shelter in a temperature-controlled room, completion of all paperwork, ten (10) copies of the death certificate, an alternative container, the cremation itself, a wooden urn and taxes. \*\*\*If the family provides their own alternative container, the adjusted price is \$1,270\*\*\*.

#### The Flameless Cremation Package - \$1,700.00

This price includes the basic services of the funeral director and overhead, the prompt arrival of our care team, transfer of the decedent to the crematory, shelter in a temperature-controlled room, completion of all paperwork, ten (10) copies of the death certificate, the cremation itself, a wooden urn and taxes. These are the same services and benefits as the Traditional Package, however, because the cremation process is different, and an alternative container is not required, there is not an option for the family to purchase their own alternative container.

\*\*\*In recognition of Military and First Responders (Fire, Police, Federal Agents): \$100.00 less the cost of a Traditional Cremation or Flameless Cremation Package:

Traditional Cremation Package	\$1200.00
Flameless Cremation Package	\$1600.00

#### **Additional Charges**

If the decedent weighs between 300-400 pounds, there is an additional removal fee of \$50.00 If the decedent weighs between 400-500 pounds, there is an additional removal fee of \$100.00 If the decedent weighs over 500 pounds, there is an additional removal fee of \$150.00

If the decedent weighs between 300-400 pounds, there is an additional cremation fee of \$50.00 added to whichever cremation package the family selects.\*\*\*

If the decedent weighs between 400-500 pounds, there is an additional cremation fee of \$100.00 added to whichever cremation package the family selects.

If the decedent weighs over 500 pounds, there is an additional cremation fee of \$150.00 is added to whichever cremation package the family selects.

# **Casket Price List**

Alternative Container	\$30.00
Fiberboard construction	
Vista Golden Oak Cremation Casket	\$300.00
Crepe Interior, Printed Fiberboard	
Vista Patriot Cremation Casket	\$300.00
Crepe Interior, Printed Fiberboard	
Transporter Container	\$200.00